
 

Mid-Atlantic Regional Planning Body (MidA RPB) 

Webinar Participant List 
 

December 8, 2015 11:30 AM – 2:00 PM  

Regional Planning Body Members/Alternates

Joe Atangan 

Physical Scientist, U.S. Fleet Forces 

Command, U.S. Navy, Chairman Joint 

Chiefs of Staff 

Email: joe.atangan@navy.mil 

Leann Bullin 

Program Manager, 

Bureau of Ocean Energy Management,  

U.S. Department of the Interior 

Email: leann.bullin@boem.gov 

 

Kevin Chu 

Assistant Regional Administrator, 

National Marine Fisheries Service, 

National Oceanic and Atmospheric 

Administration, U.S. Department of 

Commerce 

Email: kevin.chu@noaa.gov 

 

Karen Chytalo 

Assistant Bureau Chief, Department of 

Environmental Conservation, New York 

Email: karen.chytalo@dec.ny.gov 

 

John Clark 

Environmental Program Administrator, 

Fisheries Section, Department of Fish and 

Wildlife, Delaware 

Email: john.clark@state.de.us 

Sarah Cooksey 

Administrator, Coastal Programs 

Delaware 

Email: sarah.cooksey@state.de.us 

 

Robert LaBelle (Federal Co-Lead) 

Senior Advisor to the Director,  

Bureau of Ocean Energy Management, 

U.S. Department of the Interior 

Email: Robert.LaBelle@boem.gov  

 

Sherilyn Lau 

Acting Team Leader 

Ocean and Dredge Disposal Program  

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 

Email: Lau.Sherilyn@epa.gov 

 

Kelsey Leonard (Tribal Co-Lead) 

Shinnecock Indian Nation 

Email: kelseyleonard@shinnecock.org 

 

Charles LoBue 

Clean Water Division, Dredging, 

Sediments, and Oceans Section, Region 2, 

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 

Email: Lobue.Charles@epa.gov 

Catherine McCall 

Director, Coastal and Marine Assessment 

Division, Department of Natural 

Resources, Maryland 

Email: catherine.mccall@maryland.gov 

Laura McKay 

Program Manager, 

Virginia Coastal Zone Management 

Program 

Email: laura.mckay@deq.virginia.gov 
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* Based on webinar registrations on December 8, 2015. 

 

Gwynne Schultz (State Co-Lead) 

Senior Coastal and Ocean Policy Advisor, 

Maryland Department of Natural 

Resources 

Email: gwynne.schultz@maryland.gov 

 

Elizabeth Semple 

Manager, Office of Coastal and Land Use 

Planning, New Jersey Department of 

Environmental Protection 

Email: Elizabeth.Semple@dep.nj.gov 

 

Doug Simpson 

Marine Information Specialist, Waterways 

Management Branch 5th District, 

U.S. Coast Guard 

Department of Homeland Security 

Email: douglas.c.simpson@uscg.mil 

 

Andrew Zemba  

Director, Interstate Waters Office 

Department of Environmental Protection, 

Pennsylvania 

Email: azemba@state.pa.us 

 

 

 

 

 

Other Webinar Presenters 

David Kaiser 

Senior Policy Analyst 

Office for Coastal Management 

National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration 

Email: david.kaiser@noaa.gov 

Webinar Participants*

Dustin  Antonello  

American Waterways Operators 

Email: 

dantonello@americanwaterways.com 

 

Eva Barnett 

Green Fire Productions 

Email: films@greenfireproductions.org 

Sharon Baxter 

Virginia Department of 

Environmental Quality  

Email: sharon.baxter@deq.virginia.gov 

 

Nancy Beach 

The Nature Conservancy 

Email: nbeach@tnc.org 

 

Grant Black 

Chevron Corporation 

Email: gblack@chevron.com 

 

Sarah Bowman 

Ecology & Environment, Inc. 

Email: sbowman@ene.com 
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Alison Branco 

Peconic Estuary Program 

Email: alison.branco@suffolkcountyny.gov 

 

Carol Brighton 

TidewaterCurrent.com 

Email: cab5@cox.net 

 

Merry Camhi 

Wildlife Conservation Society 

Email: mcamhi@wcs.org 

 

Alison Chase 

Natural Resources Defense Council 

Email: achase@nrdc.org 

 

Sarah Chasis 

Natural Resources Defense Council 

Email: schasis@nrdc.org 

 

Noah Chesnin 

Wildlife Conservation Society 

Email: nchesnin@wcs.org 

 

Jesse Cleary 

Marine Geospatial Ecology Lab 

Duke University 

Email: jesse.cleary@duke.edu 

 

Bobby Clinton 

McAllister Towing / VMA 

Email: rclinton@mcallistertowing.com 

 

Peter Clouse 

New York Department of State 

Email: peter.clouse@dos.ny.gov 

 

Kevin Dale 

U.S. Coast Guard 

Email: kevin.e.dale@uscg.mil 

 

Jeff Deem 

Recreational fisherman 

Email: deemjeff@erols.com 

 

Ethel Eaton 

Department of Historic Resources 

Email: ethel.eaton@dhr.virginia.gov 

 

Luke Fairbanks 

Duke University 

Email: lwf3@duke.edu 

 

Jeremy Firestone 

University of Delaware 

Email: jf@udel.edu 

 

John Fisher 

Virginia Department of 

Environmental Quality  

Email: john.fisher@deq.virginia.gov 

 

Margaret Flanagan 

Waterfront Alliance 

Email: mflanagan@waterfrontalliance.org 

 

Anne Garland 

Applied Research in Environmental 

Sciences Nonprofit, Inc. 

Email: awhgarland@yahoo.com 

 

Kaity Goldsmith 

Mid-Atlantic Regional Council on the 

Ocean 

Email: kgoldsmith@midatlanticocean.org 

 

Matt Gove 

Surfrider Foundation 

Email: mgove@surfrider.org 

 

Elizabeth Gowell 

ESS Group, Inc. 

Email: lgowell@essgroup.com 

 

Brent Greenfield 

National Ocean Policy Coalition 

Email: brent.greenfield@oceanpolicy.com 
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Kevin Hassell 

New Jersey Department of Environmental 

Protection 

Email: kevin.hassell@dep.nj.gov 

 

Arlo Hemphill 

Mid-Atlantic Regional Council on the 

Ocean 

Email: ahemphill@midatlanticocean.org 

 

Helen Henderson 

American Littoral Society 

Email: helen@littoralsociety.org 

 

Kimberly Hernandez 

Maryland Department of Natural 

Resources 

Email: 

kimberly.hernandez@maryland.gov 

 

Lyndie Hice-Dunton 

American Littoral Society 

Email: lyndie@littoralsociety.org 

 

Christine Hopper 

Ocean Conservancy 

Email: chopper@oceanconservancy.org 

 

Robin Jazxhi  

Interstate Environmental Commission 

Email: rjazxhi@iec-nynjct.org 

 

Colleen Keller  

New Jersey Department of Environmental 

Protection 

Email: colleen.keller@dep.nj.gov 

 

Chris Kennedy  

George Mason University 

Email: ckenned7@gmu.edu 

 

Aileen Kenney  

Deepwater Wind 

Email: akenney@dwwind.com 

 

Sean Kline  

Chamber of Shipping of America 

Email: skline@knowships.org 

 

Mary Krueger 

National Park Service 

Email: mary_c_krueger@nps.gov 

 

Rebecca Kusa  

Wildlife Conservation Society 

Email: rkusa@wcs.org 

 

Gerhard Kuska  

Mid-Atlantic Coastal Ocean Observing 

System 

Email: kuska@maracoos.org 

 

Jake LaBelle  

Wildlife Conservation Society 

Email: jlabelle@wcs.org 

 

Dean Leech  

US Navy 

Email: dean.w.leech.mil@mail.mil 

 

Michelle Lennox  

Mid-Atlantic Regional Council on the 

Ocean 

Email: mlennox@midatlanticocean.org 

 

Janit Llewellyn Allen  

Virginia Department of Conservation & 

Recreation 

Email: janit.llewellyn@dcr.virginia.gov 

 

Allison Lorenc 

Conservation Law Foundation 

Email: alorenc@clf.org 

 

Katie Lund 

Northeast Regional Ocean Council 

Email: klund@northeastoceancouncil.org 
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Kris Lynch 

Shell 

Email: kristine.lynch@shell.com 

 

Anne Merwin  

Ocean Conservancy 

Email: amerwin@oceanconservancy.org 

 

Katie Morgan 

Ocean Conservancy 

Email: kmorgan@oceanconservancy.org 

 

Susanna Musick  

Virginia Institute of Marine Science 

Email: susanna@vims.edu 

 

Nick Napoli 

Northeast Regional Ocean Council 

Email: nnapoli@northeastoceancouncil.org 

 

Robert  Nyman 

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 

Email: nyman.robert@epa.gov 

 

Jay Odell  

Portal Team 

Email: jodell@tnc.org 

 

Kris Ohleth  

Ecology & Environment 

Email: kohleth@ene.com 

 

Doug Pfeister  

The Renewables Consulting Group 

Email: doug.pfeister@renewablescg.com 

 

Katherine Phillips  

Maryland Coastal Bays Program 

Email: kphillips@mdcoastalbays.org 

 

Meghann Quinn  

Virginia Department of 

Environmental Quality  

Email: meghann.quinn@deq.virginia.gov 

 

Kristin  Regan  

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 

Email: regan.kristin@epa.gov 

 

Katie Register  

Clean Virginia Waterways/Longwood 

University 

Email: registerkm@longwood.edu 

 

Nicole Rodi 

Delaware Coastal Programs 

Email: nicole.rodi@state.de.us 

 

Marty Rosen 

Email: mgr1652@gmail.com 

 

Nikki Rovner  

The Nature Conservancy 

Email: nrovner@tnc.org 

 

Sydney Sheridan  

TE SubCom 

Email: ssheridan@subcom.com 

 

Emily Shumchenia  

E&C Enviroscape 

Email: emily.shumchenia@gmail.com 

 

Joe Sieber 

Pennsylvania Department of 

Environmental Protection 

Email: josieber@pa.gov 

 

Harry Somma  

Citizens Campaign for the Environment 

Email: hsomma@citizenscampaign.org 

 

Nancy Sopko  

American Wind Energy Association 

Email: nsopko@awea.org 

 

Mark Swingle  

Virginia Aquarium & Marine Science 

Center 

Email: mswingle@virginiaaquarium.com 
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Peter Taylor  

Waterview Consulting 

Email: peter@waterviewconsulting.com 

 

Paul Ticco  

National Oceanic and Atmospheric 

Administration 

Email: paul.ticco@noaa.gov 

 

Catie Tobin  

Clean Ocean Action 

Email: education@cleanoceanaction.org 

 

Megan Treml 

National Oceanic and Atmospheric 

Administration 

Email: megan.treml@noaa.gov 

 

Kristina Trotta  

National Marine Fisheries Service 

Email: kristina.trotta@noaa.gov 

 

Jane Uptegrove  

New Jersey Department of Environmental 

Protection 

Email: jane.uptegrove@dep.nj.gov 

 

Karl Vilacoba  

Monmouth University Urban Coast 

Institute 

Email: kvilacob@monmouth.edu 

 

Bob Wargo  

AT&T 

Email: rw1791@att.com 

 

John Weber  

Northeast Regional Ocean Council 

Email: jweber@northeastoceancouncil.org 

 

 

 

Meridian Institute 

Laura Cantral 

Partner 

Email: lcantral@merid.org 

 

Jason Hohertz 

Information Technology Coordinator 

Email: infotech@merid.org 

Ingrid Irigoyen 

Senior Mediator and Program Manager 

Email: irigoyen@merid.org 

Meghan Massaua 

Mediator and Program Manager 

Email: mmassaua@merid.org 

 

 

 

 

 

Kara Runsten 

Project Associate and Fellow 

Email: krunsten@merid.org 

 

Lucas Smith 

Project Assistant and Fellow 

Email: lsmith@merid.org 


